
Notice Help

Identification
Reference Number: 22042149
Request ID: 18-109582
Date First Offered 04/14/2016
Title: THA - 15-0138RR Fire Alarm and Sprinkler Systm Inspctns, 

Reprs, and Rplcmnt Prts

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 18-109582

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
Subject to approval by the Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois Tollway is 
giving notice to amend its contract 15-0138RR Fire Alarm and Sprinkler System 
Inspections, Repairs, and Replacement Parts with Premier Specialties, LLC. 

The amendment notice is to increase the value of award amount $125,000.00 for 
the repair and or replacement line to replace faulty equipment. The total contract 
amount for Premier Specialties, LLC increases from $126,281.00 to $251,281.00.

The contract was originally awarded under reference #22039505. This amendment 
shall not exceed $150,000.00 without a formal change order. 

This amendment notice is in the best interest of the State and is germane to the 
original contract as signed.

Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Amended

Published: 03/15/2018
Notice Expiration Date: 03/29/2018

Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set-Aside: No

Page 1 of 3

3/15/2018http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/7bf8da765e3857028...



Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE requirement?:

No

Does this solicitation contain 
a Veteran requirement?:

No

Relevant Category: Facilities

Total Amount of Award: $125,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any 
Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value 
Description:
Length of Initial Term: 13
Contract Begin Date: 04/10/2018 
Contract End Date: 03/14/2020 
Renewal Terms: 0 

Bidder(s)

Number of Responding Bidders:0
Number of Unsuccessful 
Bidders:

0

Total Number Awarded: 0

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
N/A
Source Selection: N/A

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goa
Premier Specialties, LLC $125,000.00 0% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Mary Hart
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630-241-6800
Fax Number: 630-795-7908
EMail Address: mhart@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

Page 2 of 3

3/15/2018http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/7bf8da765e3857028...



NIGP Code
NIGP Commodity/Service 
Code:

430 00 GASES; CONTAINERS; EQUIPMENT: 
LABORATORY; - All
430 27 Gas Cylinders; Empty; Commercial Sizes
430 92 Welding and Industrial Gases: Acetylene; 
Argon; Carbon Dioxi...
895 00 WELDING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES - 
All

Attachments
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files 
to download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

3/15/2018http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/7bf8da765e3857028...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 03/15/2018
Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification
Reference Number: 22042149
Title: THA - 15-0138RR Fire Alarm and Sprinkler System Inspections, 

Repairs and Replace

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: Premier Specialties, LLC
Vendor Contact Name: Nick DiGiovanni
Vendor Street 
Address:

1879 N. Neltnor Blvd #233

Vendor City West Chicago 
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 60185
Vendor Phone 
Number:

331-777-0233

Vendor Fax Number: 866-777-3843

Key Information
Amount of Award: $125,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term: $125,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $0.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

Yes

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

3/15/2018http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...


